Compliance
• IEC 61822
• ICAO Aerodrome Design Manual, Part 5, Electrical systems
Uses
• Thyristor type constant current regulator especially designed for
supply and control of airport lighting series circuits.
Characteristics
• Powerful and reliable 16-bit microprocessor provides extensive

4 = Circuit selector for 4 circuits
6 = Circuit selector for 6 circuits
Ordering Code
CCR Type
ID0 = IDM 8000
Power Rating/Output Current (A)
B = 3 kVA/ 6.6 A (size only available in 220V)
C = 4 kVA/ 6.6 A (size only available in 220V)
D = 5 kVA/ 6.6 A (size available in both 220V and 400V)
E = 7.5 kVA/ 6.6 A (size only available in 400V)
F = 10 kVA/ 6.6 A (size available in both 220V and 400V)
G = 12.5 kVA/ 6.6 A (size only available in 400V)
H = 15 kVA/ 6.6 A (size available in both 220V and 400V)
I = 17.5 kVA/ 6.6 A (size only available in 400V)
J = 20 kVA/ 6.6 A (size available in both 220V and 400V)
K = 25 kVA/ 6.6 A (size only available in 400V)
L = 30 kVA/ 6.6 A (size only available in 400V)
Frequency
1 = 50/60 Hz
Input Voltage Range (VAC)/Supply Type
1 = 230 V/1 phase
2 =400/1 phase
Remote Control JBUS
0 = No
B = PBT (Parallel/MW Control with Terminal Block)
C = SP (Single Profibus)
D = STCP (Single Modbus TCP/IP)
E = dP (Dual Profibus)
F = dTCP (Dual Modbus TCP/IP)
EFD
0 = EFD (Always included in the standard set up)
Free Digit
0 = Free Digit
ID0  X XX X X XX XX X XXX
Note:
• If digit 4 is B or C, then digit 6 must be 1.
• If digit 4 is E,G,I,K or L, then digit 6 must be 2.
• If digit 7 is 0,C,D,E,F or G, then digit 15 must be 0.
• If this digit 10 is 4 or 6 A AND digit 4 is J, K, L, then digit 14 must
be 0: A series cut-out switch cannot be fitted high power CCRs (20
to 30 kVA) equipped with more than a 2-way circuit selector (4 and
6). Low power CCRs (3 to 17,5 kVA) with circuit selector without
series cut-out will be delivered in the standard narrow low-power
cabinets. Low power CCRs (3 to 17,5 kVA) with 2 to 4-WAY circuit
selector with series cut-out will be delivered in the standard narrow
low-power cabinets. Low power CCRs (3 to 17,5 kVA) with 6-WAY
circuit selector with series cut-out will be delivered in the wider
high-power cabinets.
POWER EQUIPMENT
IDM8000
DS-4003_v2.4_2023-July-31 3
Ordering Code 1DI
Power Rating (kVA)/Output current (A)
A = 1 kVA/ 6.6 A
Frequency
1 = 50/60 Hz
Input Voltage Range (VAC)/Supply Type
1 = 230 V/1 phase
Remote Control
0 = No
B = PBT (Parallel/MW Control with Terminal
Block)
C = SP (Single Profibus)
D = STCP (Single Modbus TCP/IP)
E = dP (Dual Profibus)
F = dTCP (Dual Modbus TCP/IP)
EFD
0 = EFD (Always included in the standard set
up)
Options
0 = No options
Options
0 = No options
Options
0 = No options
Options
0 = No options
Options
0 = No options
Series Cut-out switch
0 = No
1 = Yes
Internal DC power
0 = None
1 = 24 V
2 = 48 V
Software Version/Date
1 = v01/Nov-18
Note:
• If digit 7 is 0,C,D,E, or F, then digit 15 must be 0.
POWER EQUIPMENT
IDM8000
Product specifications may be subject to change, and specifications listed here are not
binding. Confirm current specifications at time of order.
DS-4003_v2.4_2023-July-31 4